

n3

SLP(C)No. 21603 OF 2003
ITEM No.12

Court No. 5

SECTION XVII
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.21603/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 23/01/2002 in RP 1176/2001
of The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

G.D.A.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

AJAY KUMAR AGGARWAL Respondent (s)
(With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP and withdrawal)
(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 11/05/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s)Ms. Reena Singh, Adv.
Mr. T.Mahipal, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Last opportunity is granted to the Petitioner-GDA to take steps to serve the unserved Respondent.
List after summer vacation.

Anita

(Jasbir Singh)
Court Master

ITEM No.12

Court No. 5

SECTION XVII
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.21604/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 28/09/2001 in RP 1095/2001
of The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

G.D.A.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

RAJ KUMAR GUPTA

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date : 11/05/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s)
Mr. Sudhir Kulshreshtha, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Last opportunity is granted to the Petitioner-GDA to take steps to serve the unserved Respondent.

List after summer vacation.

Anita

(Jasbir Singh)
Court Master

ITEM No.12

Court No. 5

SECTION XVII
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.21605/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 15/03/2002 in RP 1306/2000
of The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

GHAZIABAD DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

REKHA AGARWAL
(With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP)

Respondent (s)

Date : 11/05/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s)
Mr. Sudhir Kulshreshtha, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Last opportunity is granted to the Petitioner-GDA to take steps to serve the unserved Respondent.

List after summer vacation.

Anita

(Jasbir Singh)
Court Master

ITEM No.12

Court No. 5

SECTION XVII
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.21606/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 01/05/2003 in RP 1245/2003
of The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

G.D.A.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

LATA JAIN
(With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP)

Respondent (s)

Date : 11/05/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s)
Mr. Sudhir Kulshreshtha, Adv.

For Respondent
Mr. Raj Kumar Mehta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List after summer vacation.
Rejoinder affidavit may be filed in the meantime.

Anita

(Jasbir Singh)
Court Master

ITEM No.12

Court No. 5

SECTION XVII
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.21607/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 30/03/2003 in RP 934/2003
of The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

G.D.A.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

LAXMI DEVI
(With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP)

Respondent (s)

Date : 11/05/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s)
Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent
In-person

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List after summer vacation.

Anita

(Jasbir Singh)
Court Master