

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21603/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 23/01/2002 in RP No.1176/2001  
of The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW  
DELHI)

G.D.A. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AJAY KUMAR AGGARWAL Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, substituted service, withdrawal, prayer for  
interim relief and office report)

With S.L.P. (C) No.21604 of 2003  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and substituted service)

S.L.P. (C) No.21605 of 2003  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and substituted service)

S.L.P. (C) No.21606 of 2003  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

S.L.P. (C) No.21607 of 2003  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 24/08/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Reena Singh, Adv.  
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Subodh Markandaya, Adv.  
Ms. Chitra Markandaya, Adv.

Mr. Raj Kumar Mehta, Adv.

....2/-  
-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

S.L.P. (C) No.21603 of 2003:

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the  
petitioner is permitted to withdraw this petition.

The special leave petition is, accordingly, dismissed  
as withdrawn.

S.L.P. (C) Nos.21604, 21605 and 21607 of 2003:

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner stated that these special leave petitions are concluded by judgment of this Court in Balbir Singh Vs. G.D.A. - 2004 (5) S.C.C.65, against the petitioner.

In view of this, the special leave petitions are, accordingly, dismissed.

S.L.P. (C) No.21606 of 2003:

Place the petition after two weeks.

[ Alka Dudeja ]  
Court Master

[ Om Prakash ]  
Court Master